## Monthly Performance Review - 2005/06



1

Better than last year

Performance close to target

**APPENDIX 1** 

Worse than last year

Performance on target

Key:	_
	Same as last year
Red	Performance missing target

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req.
Children	's Services	Monthly	indicato	ors										-	<u> </u>		to hit
BV 43a	% of state	ments of	special	educatio		-		-		-	-	-	d within	n 18			
	weeks ex	cluding t	hose affe	cted by '	'exceptio	ons to the	rule" und	er the S	SEN Co	de of P	ractice.				Τ		
	10 cases i	n Sep, 59	in April to	o Sep.	T	1	1	T	r	1	T	1	1	Green	Green		
	99%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%								100%	99%	Maintain Performance
BV 43b	% of state		•			•		-		-	•	repare	d within	n 18			
	weeks inc In April to	•		•	•					Je of Pr	actice.			Green	Green		
	74%	64%	86%	100%	83%	100%	83%	01 12.						Green	84%	80%	Maintain
	Stability of							by refe	rence t	o the %	of chil	dren lo	oked af	ter on	04 %	00%	Performance
BV 49 A1	31st Marc CPA Key	h in any	year with			-	-	-			01 0111		onou ui				
	We remair	n in the to	p perform	ance ban	ding for tl	his indicate	or (<13%)							Green	Green		
	14.7%	14.7%	14.7%	13.2%	10.6%	10.4%	11.60%								11.6%	13%	Maintain Performance
BV 161	Employm	,								•				on 1			
A4	April in th LPSA Indi						n educatio	on, train	ing or o	employ	ment at	the ag	e of 19		Т		
									_								
	We have r	nade exc	ellent proo	gress in th	nis area a	nd have e	ceeded th	ne target	set for	the yea	r			Green	Green		
	47%	68%	40%	100%	50%	67%	100%								74%	65%	Maintain Performance
BV 162	Reviews of	•		cases: 1	The % of	child prot	ection ca	ses whi	ich sho	uld hav	e been	review	ed duri	ng the			
	year that														$\rightarrow$		
C20	CPA Key			,													
	We have r	emained	in the top	performa	nce band	ling and ha	ive mainta	ined 100	)% eacr	n month	this yea	ır	1	Green	Green		
	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%								100%	100%	Maintain Performance
BV 163	Adoptions number o								•		•	-		the			
BV 105	number o	i ciliurei	Tiookeu	aller al S	i march	who hau	Deen look	eu allei		nontins			i uale.		-		
C23	CPA Key																
	It is not po expected t									the yea	ar, howe	ver, it is	3	Amber	Red		
			1		1	1	3		Jour						6	20	
	5%	0.0%	adoption	0.0%	adoption	adoption	adoptions								adoptions	adoptions	3 per month
	SSI 50: %	of all chi	0.3%	the reais	0.3%	0.3%	0.9% se missin	a and r	eaister	ed in th	e last v	eek of	the mo	nth) who	1.8%	or 6%	
L60	were visit			•	•	uunig ino		gunui	egiotor		0 1401 1						
	Good perfe	ormance i	maintaine	d, with vis	sits remai	ning over s	90%. Data	not ava	ilable fo	r July a	s report	unavail	able on	Crean	Cueen		
	new client		1		1	T	1	1	1					Green	Green		
	92%	94.2%	92.3%	95.1%		91.5%	95.8%									95%	
1	Children's	s act com	plaints -	Stage 1	respond	ed to in 1	4 days										
Local	This relate		1	r'	1	in time sin	ce April.	1	1	1	1		1	Green	Green		
	39%	80% 4 out of	100% 1 out of	0% 0 out of	50% 1 out of	100%	50%								67% 8 out of	50%	Maintain
	0078	5	1	1	2	1 out of 1	1 out of 2								12	5078	Performance
1 1	Children's	s act com	plaints -	Stage 2	respond	ed to in 2	8 days								←		
Local	None of th	0.7 03605	sinco An	ril comple	ated on tir	me 5 of wh	nich were (	omoleta	ad withir	00 dav	e Staa	a 2 com	nlainte		·		
	involve the																
	young pers		•				•	•		•							
	of people of complaination			•	•		•		•		•			Red	Red		
	signed do												d that				
	timescale t this will im	•	•		•				•	•		•					
	general wi		•				•										
	20%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%			1	1				0%	20%	40%

Ref.	04/05	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req. to hit
	nent Montl																
BV 109a	% of majo	r plannin	ig applic	ations de	termined	l within 1	3 weeks (O	Gov't ta	rget 60	%)							
	CPA Key	Threshold													Т		
	6 done on	time out o	of 7 in Se	p - 20 out	of 21 in A	Apr-Sep								Green	Green		
	78%	100%	100%	100%	100%	none determin ed	86%								95%	77%	Maintain Performance
BV 109b	% of mind	r applica	tions de	termined	in 8 wee		target 65%	6)									1
DV 1000	CPA Key						J								Τ		
	44 applica			p (out of 5	58). In Ap	ril to Sep	253 out of	313. Pe	rformar	ice beat	s Gov't	target.		Amber	Green		
	79%	86%	77%	82%	81%	86%	76%								81%	78%	Maintain
<b>BV 100</b> 0	% of othe							(-)							0170	1070	Performance
BV 109C	CPA Key	Threshold	1			•	U U		99					Green	Green		
	86%	92%	91%	89%	93%	89%	93%							Circeir	91%	86%	Maintain
BV 204								doololo	n to rot						91%	00 /8	Performance
БV 204	% plannin New for 20		ation app	leais allo	wed agai	nst the at	unonty s	uecisio	n to rei	use.							
	There were 3 appeals in September, 2 of the 3 were dismissed.														Green		
	38%	33%	21%	9%	20%	42%	33%								27%	30%	Maintain Performance
BV 215a	Average d	lays to re	pair stre	et lightin	g faults (	except fa	ults relati	ng to po	ower su	ipply - s	see bel	ow)					
	15a         Average days to repair street lighting faults (except faults relating to power supply - see below)           New starting in 2005/06. Our District Network Operator (electricity supplier) is EDF																
	New starting in 2005/06. Our District Network Operator (electricity supplier) is EDF We have maintained the performance expected below the target figure. Green																
	ino navo i	namano		onnanoo	expected		targot nga	10.						Green	Green		
	tbc	1.86	1.95	1.54	1.09	1.54	1.36								1.52	3.50	Maintain Performance
	Average d	lays to re	pair stre	et lightin	g power	supply re	lated fault	s (thes	e are h	andled	by our	Distric	t Netwo	rk			1 chomance
BV 215b	Operator -	- currentl	y EDF)	•	•••			•			•						
	New starti	ng in 2008	5/06. Our	District N	etwork O	perator (el	ectricity su	pplier) i	s EDF								
				•			hey are do	•									
	chasing th	•			•									Red	Red		
	reviewing		r	1	· ·	r	1	<u> </u>	ig probi		nany ye	ars.	1				Unlikey to hit
	tbc	10.50	3.00	20.33	38.30	18.31	29.69	24.54							22.49	10	target
BV 218a	% of repo New starti			vehicles	investiga	ated withi	n 24 hrs c	of notifi	cation								
		0															
	Excellent p	performan	ce and th	ie level of	achieven	nent contir	lues to be	above t	arget.					Green	Green		
		96.8%	99.6%	96.2%	92.0%	96.3%	93.0%								95.4%		
	tbc			(379 out	(333 out	(336 out									(1999 out	84%	Maintain Performance
		of 406)	of 225)	of 394)	of 362)	of 349)	of 359)								of 2095)		
BV 218b	% of aban	doned ve	ehicles r	emoved v	vithin 24	hrs (from	when the	LA is I	egally e	entitled	to rem	ove the	em)				
	New starti	ng in 2005	5/06											-			
	Excellent p	performan	ce contin	uouslv ex	ceedina tl	he target								Green	Green		
	Exconionic					ie ta get							1	circen	Green		
		81.5%	90.0%	94.5%	96.4%	94.1%	99.2%								92.3%		Maintain
	tbc	(128 out of 157)				(111 out									(632 out	84%	Performance
	a/	/	of 50)	of 128)	of 111)	of 118)	of 121)								of 685)		1
BV	% of hous			ch has be	en recyc	led or col	nposted										
82ai +bi	CPA Key			es for 200	5/06 have	e been rev	ised by NL	WA and	d ameno	ded here	e For th	e first t	ime the		•		
	monthly re																
	the commi													Green	Green		
	and estate organic, pa	0										articula	rly the				
	14%	18.1%	18.6%	19.95%		19.3%	20.5%	nance i			onuns.				19.27%	18%	Maintain
BV 84a								annua	oquiva	lont)						1078	Performance
DV 04a	V 84a Kg of household waste collected per head (seasonally adjusted annual equivalent) Amber is awarded if performance is top quartile (London 2004/05)													•			
			,		4										Ť		
	•				•	•	s challengi	•				•	anned -	Amber	Amber		
	details will	be given	ın coming	g months.	Figures for	or whole y	ear have b	een rev	ised - s	ee BV 8	2 above	Э.			Tunber		
		371.3	378.7	357.5	341.2	372.0	371.6								365.1		
	354.18	(actual	(actual	(actual	(actual	(actual	(actual								(actual	345	325.0
		30.5)	32.1)	32.3)	30.4)	31.2)	31.8)								188.3)		

Ref.	04/05	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req. to hit
BV 99a	Number o <i>CPA Key</i> May/June	Threshold	. Data he	re is for c	alendar y						al equiv	alent.			↑		
	2004	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec		Green	2005	
	131	58 (actual: 5)	66 (actual: 5)	83 (actual: 7)	77 (actual: 6)	not yet available	not yet available								Jan-Apr: 77 (actual: 25)	145	Maintain Performance
Was	No waste		ns misse	ed per 10	0,000 hou	usehold w	aste colle	ections	(from A	Accord)							
BV 88	LPSA India Good perfor This has b more comp sustain the	ormance t een achie orehensiv e level of p	eved throu e assessi	ugh a com ment of ho	bination o	of contract	monitoring	g, practio	cal on-s	treet rer	medial r	neasure	es and a	Green	Red		
	190	149	150	149	148	128	116								140	130	120.1
L	Incidents LPSA India Performan	cator					all Centre	e (seaso	onally a	djusted	annua	l equiv	alent).	Green	Green		
	10,849	6,142 (actual: 474)	5,636 (actual: 429)	4,799 (actual: 484)	4,420 (actual: 423)	4,311 (actual: 426)	5,169 (actual: 504)								5,023 (actual: 2,740)	8,246	Maintain Performance
L 790	Zone 1 St	/	- /			- /	/	1)									
	Continued	high leve	l of perfo	rmance w	ith 98.2%	roads beir	ng clean to	at leas	t an acc	eptable	standa	rd this r	nonth.	Green	Green		
	97.7%	98.3%	98.5%	99.2%	98.8%	99%	98.2%								98.7%	95%	Maintain Performance
	Sports &		•	-	-		• •	)							<b>J</b>		
L	Figures se Cumulative and impace and plann	e use is d ct on usag ed growth	own 4.5% je. Revisi n in 2006,	on targe on of ann will be cc	t. Works I ual target ompleted I	have comr , taking int by end of (	nenced at o account October an	perform	ance to	date, di	sruptio			Amber	Amber		
	876,581	894,257 (actual: 71,349)	815,810 (actual: 81,274)	898,129 (actual: 94,960)	863,890 (actual: 87,331)	822,712 (actual: 76,013)	866,288 (actual: 80,781)								859,819 (actual: 491,708)	900,000	940,181
	Parks clea Continuing year to 79	i to see ai		trend in C	leanlines	s Index wi	th a 0.78 p	oint incr	rease bi	ringing t	he over	all score	e for the	Green	Amber		
	79.20	73.2	76.9	81.11	79.46	79.81	83.52								79.01	80	81.0
	Monthly in			ot omora		oiro durir	a the yea	r for w	hich th	o outho	rity bo	th mod	o ond		1		
Ex. BV 185	The % of kept an ap	opointme	nt.												↓		
	Optitime in understate available u	s actual p Intil TASK	performan go live ir	nce. Optitii n Feb '06,	ne prever therefore	nts any mi e manual v	ssed appo alidation e	intments	s. Repo	rts from	Optitim			Amber	Amber		Unlikey to hit
BV 183a	99% The avera children c definition CPA Key	or a pregr applied	n of stay nant won wef Apr)											Green	96% Green	99%	target
	19.1 (old definition)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00								0.00	4	Maintain Performance
BV 183b	The avera children c	• •	-	. ,								depend	lent	Red	<b>Red</b>	40.00	20.8
BV 212 LHO 4	Average r Reintroduc Septembe	elet times ced for 05	<b>s for loca</b> 5/06 - Ex.	al authori BV 68	ty dwelli	ngs let in	the financ	-		-		ts.	<u>I</u>	Red	59.18	+0.00	20.0
	29.6	32.78	30.83	34.29	33.73	27.53	31.03								32.72	29 LPSA 25	25.3
BV 66a	Local auti	hority rer	nt collect	ion and a	irrears: p	roportion	of rent co	ollected	<b>.</b> 	1	1	1	1	Amber	Amber	LI OR 20	
	97.6%					97.05%	96.71%								96.71%	97.8%	98.9%
BV 66b	Percentag		ints with	more that	an seven	weeks rei	nt arrears								•		

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress Red	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req. to hit
	9%	N/A	N/A	11.8%	12.2%	11.89%	13.02%							Red	13.02%	8%	2.0%
was BV 67	Decisions	on hom	elessnes							•				Green	Green		
	81.10%	100%	97.04%	97.83%	94.16%	96.67%	98.9%								97.9%	92%	Maintain Performance
LHO 6 (BV 73)	The avera	ge time t	aken to o	complete	non-urg	ent respo	nsive repa	airs (cal	lendar (	days)			•		1		
(6773)	Performan area worki			•		ult of impr	ovements	following	g BPR i	ncluding	the es	ablishm	nent of	Green	Green		
	11 <b>The O( ef (</b>	9.19	10.75	7.89	8.47	8.46	8.12								8.73	10	Maintain Performance
LHO 5 (BV 72)	The % of		•	•		overnmen	t time limi	ts.						Ambor	1		
	Same com 97%	100%	99.7%	98%	98.8%	98%	96.4%						[	Amber	Green 98.3%	97%	Maintain Performance
	ervices Mo							•	•	•			•				Penormance
BV 54 C32	Older peo	ple helpe	ed to live	at home	per 1000	population	on aged 6	5 or ov	er								1
0.52	This inforn correct in t					stem as the	e report is	not yet '	100% a	ccurate.	The re	port sho	ould be		Green		
	121.00	121.71	120.81	116.16	120.35		131.00								131.00	127	Maintain Performance
55 D40	Adult and			•		•	•		Ū			noro or	ouroto				
	This is a jo hence the				muicalui	. Due lo li	ie use of F	ramewo	лкпер	ort, the	uala 15 I	nore ac	curate		Red		1
	61%	53%	61%	62%	62%	58%	64%								64%	75%	86.0%
BV 56 D54	% of items CPA Key This equat	Threshola			•				•		ure of 8	1% is c	lerived				
	from 3073	items of e	equipmen	t delivere	d in 7 day	s from a to	otal of 379		,	1				Green	Green	0.00/	Maintain
BV 58	70% % of peop	72% Je receiv	87%	70%	73% f their ne	91% eds and b	93%	vill be r	met					93%	81%	80%	Performance
D39	Joint Indic								inct.						Green		
	89%	87%	88%	95%	95%	95%	95%								95%	95%	Maintain Performance
	Acceptabl is less that weeks	an 48 hou	irs & (ii) '			• •						•	-		+		
D55	CPA Key This PI is I produced f	based on	acceptab	•		assessme	ent for new	older cl	lients (6	5+). Th	is data	has bee	en		Red		
	62.5%	62%	62%	62%	62%	63%	65%								65%	70%	75.0%
BV 196	Acceptabl services i			•				om con	npletio	n of ass	sessme	nt to pr	ovision	of all			1
D56	CPA Key	Threshola						ew olde	r clients	(65+)	This ne	forman	2	<b></b>			
	places us	within the	top perfo	rmance b	anding al	though fall	ing short o	of our tai	rget. Th	e outtur	n has b				Red		1
	from a nev 89.9%	89%	88%	88%	88%	89%	84%	sting is	being c	arried o				<b></b>	84%	91%	98.0%
	Supported	d admiss	ions to r	esidentia	l/nursing	care per	10,000 po	pulatio	n over	age 65	[annua	l equiv	alent]				
Paf C26	CPA Key There wer performan	e 2 new s	upported	admissio	ns during	Septembe	r. Our perf	formanc									
	independe this the nu	nce, the o	objective	of the Cor	nmunity C	Care Strate	egy has be	en to re					ue to		Green		
	56.10	97.83	40.28	58.80	61.10	60.30	51.40								51.40	50.5	Maintain Performance
	The numb of all Adu					•	•	er's brea	ak or s	pecific	carer's	service	as a pi	roportion	•		1
Paf C62	We now h	ave a full	year's wo	orth of data	a from wh	ich to calc	ulate PAF	C62.							Red		
	24%	25.7% scaled	24.0% scaled	scaled	22% scaled	20.4% scaled	18.2%								18.2%	25%	31.8%
	Percentag	up le of all i	up dentified	up carers o	up folder pe	up ople age	d 65+ rece	eiving a	n asse	ssment							1
Local	LPSA				•			•									ĺ
	Based on 2 N/A	227 Asse 82%	ssments of 82%	of Older P 82%	eople froi 82%	m 269 kno 82%	wn carers. 84%			1		1	1	ļ	Red 84%	90%	00.00/
├──	N/A Number o							m first o	contact	to first	servic	e is mo	re than	6 weeks		90%	96.0%
PAF D43						• •											1
I D40	Unfortunat	ely this fig	jure is no	n avallable	e within a	reasonabl	e margin o	n error.						1	Red		j

								1	1								Monthly
Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Perf. Req.
	001	000	00.4	070	000	000	N1/A							-3	Ů.		to hit -4600.0%
	301 Adults an	280 d older p	284	272	289	296	N/A	nor 100	000 pc	nulatio	n ogod	19 or o	vor (og		296	125	-4600.0%
BV 201	standardi		eopie rec	cerving u	nect pay	ments at a		per iou	,000 po	pulatio	n ageu	10 01 0	ver (ag	e			
C51	CPA Key	,	,												Τ		
001	Indicator v			7 people i	n receipt	of a direct	pavment.	The dec	crease i	s due to	a few c	leaths i	n the				
	past month	•		• •	•									Green	Green		
																103 for	Maintain
	86	84.66	86	95	102	109	107								107	September 120 by Mar	Performance
	NHS & Co	ommunity	V Care A	t Comple	ainte - St	200 1 rosi	onded to	within	14 day	•						120 by Mai	
Local		-		-		age i les		vvitiiii	14 uay	3							
LUCAI	20 out of 2							1	1	r	1	1	1	Green	Green		Maintain
	62%	50%	100%	86%	50%	75%	80%		00 4-1						74%	70%	Performance
Local	NH5 & C	ommunit	y Care A	ct Comp	aints - Si	tage 2 res	ponded to		1 28 day	/s							
2000	Only respo				•		•										
	agreement the case in		•		nd the inv	estigating	officer the	respon	se date	can ext	end to S	0 days.	This is		Red		
	0%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0%	N/A							<b></b>	0%	30%	60%
Finance	Monthly in	dicators													<u>.</u>		
BV 8	The perce	ntage of	invoices	for com	mercial g	oods and	services	that we	ere paid	by the	author	ity with	in 30 da	ays of			1
510	such invo			ed by the	authorit	у											
	CPA Key	i nresnola															
	Three way				0	•	00			rly as ex	operienc	e is gai	ned)	Amber	Amber		
	that have s	so far bee	n moved	to this pro	DCESS - WI	th more be	eing addec	l every v	week.								
	85%	90.3%	88.4%	89.5%	90.4%	89.1%	88.7%								89.4%	90.0%	90.6%
BV 9	The perce	•		taxes due	e for the f	financial y	ear whicl	n were i	receive	d in yea	r by th	e autho	ority.				
	CPA Key Performan			toody and	chowo o		mont over	the com	o porio		or Tho	oonioo	haa				
	worked wit																
	reached th			•			•					•		Amber	Amber		
	been obtai	ned.				-					-						
	93%	92.8%	93.9%	93.2%	93.2%	93.4%	93.3%								93.3%	93.5%	93.7%
BV 10	The perce	ntage of	non-don	nestic rat	es due fo	or the fina	ncial year	which	were re	eceived	in year	by the	author	ity.			
	CPA Key	Threshold	,												Τ		
	-																
	Performan the annual	•			arget. The	collection	rate will c	ontinue	to be ci	osely m	onitorec	to ens	ure that	Green	Amber		
	98.6%	98.6%	98.9%	. 99.1%	98.8%	98.8%	99.3%								98.9%	99%	99.1%
	Performa		ator for a	verage s				ims (St	andard	36 day	s)						
PM1	Measured	in days													Т		
	The perfor	mance ha	as remain	ed above	target. A	revised pr	ocess for s	submittir	ng impro	oved pro	ofs with	claims	to				
	customer s	services a	nd mobile	e claim pro	ocessing									Green	Amber		
	process cl	aims and	meet the	annual ta	rget.	1	<b>r</b>		1			1					
	48	47	44	44	44	40	40								43	42	41.0
	Performa	nce Indic	ator for a	average s	peed of p	processin	g change	of circu	umstan	ces (Sta	andard	of 9 da	ys – su	bject to			
	review)	. ,													•		
PM5	Measured	-															
	Performan	ce has im	proved fr	om April a	and remai	ns on targ	et.	1	1					Green	Green		
	14	20	18	17.6	17	18	18								18	18	Maintain Performance
	ecutive's N														T		
BV 12 CPA	Working of FTE = full			ickness p	er FTE e	mployee											
0FA	The YTD p			ata raparti	ng of oick	noon inov		ina from	month	hy figuro	•			0			
	The TD	-		•	-	-	-			iy ngure:	5		1	Green	Green		
		0.64	0.72	0.75	0.75	0.61	0.68								4.37		
		Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent								Equivalent		Maintain
	9.53	7.7	8.6	9.0	9.0	7.3	8.2								8.7	8.8	Performance
BV 117	The numb			its per 1,	000 popu	lation to	public lib	raries									
	Deleted as	s BVPI fro	m 05/06												•	4	
		871	829	813	814	767	821	1		1				Green	Green 4921	┫────	
		Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual	Annual								Annual		
		Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent	Equivalent								Equivalent		Maintain
1	9,032	10,448	9,944	9,754	9,765	9,205	9,850	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	9,842	9,000	Performance

Ref.	04/05	Apr	Мау	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req. to hit
Local	Members	Enquirie	s, percer	itage res	ponded t	o within 1	0 working	g days									
LUCAI	Performan MEs perfor is hoped th improve pe	rmance fo nat the rol	r 04-05 w l out of th	/as 71.5%	. Perform	ance this	year is the	refore a	l signific	ant imp	rovemei	nt at 84.	.1%. It	Amber	Red		
	71%	82.3%	83.4%												84.1%	90%	95.9%
Local	Local Res	olution c	omplain	ts (stage	1) respo	nded to w	ithin 15 w	orking	days								
	781 respor year to dat											tes to b	ring the	Red	Amber		
	75%	79%	80%	81%	81%	83%	75%	05	dina da						79.9%	80%	80.1%
Local	Service in	vestigati	on comp	iaints (st	age 2) re	sponaea		25 WOR	king da	ys					<b>•</b>		
	81 out of performane temporary	ce fell to 4 downfall a	15% in Se	ptember.	This is la	rgely resp	onsible for	the ove	erall dip	in perfo	rmance.	This is	0	Red	Red		
	76% Independe	75%	47%	92% 2) public	78%	76%	65%	ithin 24	worki						71%	80%	89.0%
LCE1	independe	ent review	v (stage	s) public	compian	nts respo	naea to w	10111 23	o worki	ng days	j			_			
	13 out of 1	· ·	· ·				1		1	r	r			Green	Green		Maintain
	86%	100%	100%	100%	N/A	100%	100%								100%	90%	Performance
L	Freedom	of Inform	ation act	replies	vitnin 20	day time	scale										
	Use of the recently ca											nsing w	vas	Red	Red		
	N/A	51%	62%	69%	65%	53%	77%								64%	90%	Unlikey to hit target
L	Waiting ti	mes - % p	personal	callers t	o Custor	ner Servic	e Centres	seen i	n 15 mi	nutes					•		
	Performan	ce in line	with targe	et										Amber	Amber		
	77%	74%	56%	67%	67%	75%	68%								68%	70%	72.2%
	Switchbo	ard- Tele	phone ar	nswering	in 15 sec	conds											
L	Switchboa address ar			eing train	ed in othe	er areas of	customers	service	e to ass	ist with	call cent	tre dem	and and	Green	Green		
	92%	98%	98%	99%	98%	98%	98%								98%	90%	Maintain Performance
L	Council W (total inclu	des those	that read	hed the b					is a % o	of total of	calls						
	Performan 67%	ce in line N/A	with targe	et 81%	81%	83%	80%							Green	Green 81%	75%	Maintain
	Call Centr		IN/A	0170	0170	03%	00%								0176	73%	Performance
	Calls ans		15 Secs	as % of c	alls pres	ented											
	The proact other dema	ands form	our clien	t services	, we are a	also flexibl	e when clie	ent serv	ices' bu	siness r	needs al	ter with	no	Amber	Green		
	notice, but 43.0%	84.0%	61.9%	67.8%	66.6%	67.6%	78.3%	lii bring	periorm	ance ba	ICK IN IIN	e with t	arget.		71%	70%	Maintain
	Calls answ							1	1	1	1	1	1	1			Performance
	Performan	ce in line	with targe	et	1	n	1	1	1	T	T	1		Green	Green		
	65.3%	97.34%		94.52%	89.20%	95.32%	94.94%								93.9%	85%	Maintain Performance
	Average q Min:Sec Achieving		me											Green	Green		
	01:02	00:13	00:37	00:29	00:35	00:24	00:16								00:25	40 Secs	Maintain Performance
Housing	Other indi									<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>						
Local	The numb LPSA	er of und	ler-occu	pied tena	ncies re-	housed											
	Comprehe Incrementa		0	•	•		roduced	and is	in the p	rocess o	of impler	nentatio	on.	Green	Red		
┝───	45 <b>T</b> ananaia	1	7	3	6	7	12 Sebarra								36	95	10
DMT 10	Tenancies LPSA Comprehe				C C			and is	in the n	ncess (	of impler	nentatio	n				
	Incrementa		ment exp	ected over	•									Green	Green		
┣───	23 % of perm	1 anent so	4 cial lettii	2 nas whic	h are ma	de throug	19 h the cho	ice-bas	ed letti	nge pre	Cessor				26	50	3
LHO 7	LPSA		Jui idill	.90 1110		_o anouy		50				•					
	0101	070/	E 401	0001	0001	4001	4001			1	1			Red	Red	0.001	Unlikey to hit
	61%	27%	51%	22%	33%	43%	43%								36%	80%	target

Ref.	04/05	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep							Monthly Progress	YTD Progress	Target 05/06	Monthly Perf. Req. to hit
Social Se	ervices oth	er Indica	tors														
Local	Number o	f people	placed ir	n long ter	m extra o	care shelt	ered hous	sing pla	ices, ex	cluding	j step d	lown p	rovision	Ì			
	LPSA														Croop		
			1			1	r								Green		-
	60			60			60								60	65 or LPSA target 45	Maintain Performance
Finance	Services o															1	
BV 156	The perce disabled	•	authority	y building	gs open t	to the pub	olic in whi	ch all p	ublic a	reas are	e suitab	le for a	ind acce	essible to	-		
	Adaptation	n works ar	e in hand	l to meet t	he target	of 25% by	, the end o	f this fin	ancial v	ear					Green		
	22%			22%			22%							1	22%	25%	Maintain
						FO dava (C		00()							22%	23%	Performance
PM2	Percentag	ge of new	ciaims c	outstandi	ng over :	ou days (S	standard	10%)									
	Although t	his is clas	sified as	a 'qood' s	core for C	PA rating	s an impro	vement	is reaui	red. The	e servic	e is ider	ntifvina v	vavs to			
	reduce the	e length of	time it ta	kes for cu	stomers	to return p	roofs to er	able the	e claim t	to be pro	ocessed	I. Simila	ir to new		Amber		
	(BVPI78a)	mobile p	rocessing	and impr	oved info	rmation co	llation with	o custom	ners who	o visit a	re being	implen	nented.				
				19%			10.8%								14%	9%	4.0%
	What is th	ne percen	tage of i	nterventi	ons whe	n review a	action cor	nmence	ed in th	e last q	uarter a	against	the ann	nual			
PM10	target?																
FINITU	The target	for the fir	st quarte	r is 8 and	16 has be	een achiev	ed. This e	auates t	to an 'ex	cellent'	score f	or CPA	purpose	s and on			
	target to re		•				041 1110 0	quaroo	to un o,		000101	0. 0. 7.	paipeee		Green		
				16%			38.5%								39%	100%	Maintain Performance
	What is th	ne percen	itage of v	isits carı	ied out a	gainst the	e annual t	arget?									T chomance
PM12																	
	The target		•		33 has be	een achiev	red. This e	quates t	to an 'ex	cellent'	score f	or CPA	purpose	s and on	Green		
	target to re			1			000/							1	000/	1000/	Maintain
<b>D</b> ) ( 400				33%			63%								63%	100%	Performance
BV 126	Domestic LPSA targ		es per 1,0	000 house	eholds (s	easonally	/ adjusted	annua	l equiva	alent)							
	LI OA laig	6127.51												0	•		
	04.5	00.1	00.0	00.0	07.7	00.0	1		1				Γ	Green	Green	017	Maintain
<u> </u>	34.5	26.1	36.2	32.8	27.7	30.3	I						l		30.3	31.7	Performance
BV 14	ecutive's C Employee			voluding	ill-boalth	rotiromo	nte) as a s	% of the	total v	vork for	200					1	
DV 14	Annual eq			xciuuiiig	in-nearth	retireme	ins) as a				CE						
	None in fir			year to da	ate.									Green	Green		
	0.37%			0.00%			0.12%							<u></u>	0.06%	0.20%	Maintain
BV 15	Employee	s retiring	1 on grou		health a	sa% of t		orkford	20								Performance
21.10	Annual eq							••••••							Τ		
	5 III health	retiremer	nts											Green	Green		
	0.35%			0.17%			0.04%								0.10%	0.30%	Maintain Performance
BV 17a	The perce	ntage of	staff from	m minorii	y ethnic	communi	ties							8		i –	
															-		
														Green	Green		
	40.8%			41.7%			41.6%								41.6%	40.8%	Maintain Performance
BV 11a	The perce	ntage of	top 5% c	of earners	that are	women											1
DVIIA																	
														0	-		
														Green	Green		Maintain
	50%			50%			52.4%								52%	50%	Performance
BV 11b	The perce	entage of	top 5% c	of earners	s from et	nnic mino	rity comm	nunities	5								
														Groon	•	•	
	0.101	<u> </u>		050/			050/							Green	Green	050/	Maintain
	24%			25%			25%						L		25%	25%	Performance
BV 11c	The perce	•	top 5% c	of earners	declarin	ng they me	eet the Di	sability	Discrir	ninatio	n Act di	sability	/ definit	ion			
	New for 20	JU5/Ub												Green	Green	•	
	4.550/			4.000/			4.000/							Green	1		Maintain
	4.55%			4.88%			4.96%								4.9%		Performance